- (O'PE)	D#
07-16-200 RECOI	
To the Head of Pa 102792878 (with signed English translation	S ached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Deepali Dattatray WAGH 2. Girish Vilas ARABALE 3. Mahesh Prakesh KULKARNI 4. Imtiaz Sirajuddin MULLA 5. Vijayamohanan KUNJUKRISHANAPILLAI 6. Subhash Pundalik VERNEKAR 7. Ratnesh Kumar JHA 8. Nalini Edgar JACOB Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No No No No No Change of Name Change of Address (old address above) Execution Date(s): 1. MAY 25, 2004 4. MAY 25, 2004 5. MAY 25, 2004 6. MAY 25, 2004 7. MAY 25, 2004 8. MAY 25, 2004 8. MAY 25, 2004 8. MAY 25, 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH Address: RAFI MARG NEW DELHI 110 001 INDIA Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
Being filed together with a	a new application.
Patent Application No.(s):	Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached	I ?⊠ _{Yes} □ _{No}
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Clifford J. Mass	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61sl Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959

7/15/2004 BRYRNE 00000137 10814857

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 015560 FRAME: 0348

Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:

8. Deposit account number: 12-0425

□ Check Enclosed

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 015124-1</u>		PATENT	
F F	for: [] U.S. and/or [] Foreign R for: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Application for: [] U.S. Patent for: [] PCT Application by: Multiple Inventors		
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTI	ON (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)		
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for			
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):			
Deepali Dattatray WAGH	National Chemical Laboratory		
(type or print name of inventors)	Pune 411 008, Maharashtra, India		
	Address	Indian	
•		Nationality	
Girish Vilas ARABALE	National Chemical Laboratory		
	Pune 411 008, Maharashtra, India	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Address	Indian	
		Nationality	
Mahesh Prakash KULKARNI	National Chemical Laboratory		
	Pune 411 008, Maharashtra, India		
	Address	Indian	
		Nationality	
Imtiaz Sirajuddin MULLA	National Chemical Laboratory		
	Pune 411 008, Maharashtra, India		
	Address	Indian	
		Nationality	
Vijayamohanan KUNJUKRISHANAPILLAI	National Chemical Laboratory		
	Pune 411 008, Maharashtra, India		
	Address	Indian	
		Nationality	
		•	

Added page(s) for signature by subsequent inventors. Number of pages added

1

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

ADDED PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SIGNATURE BY SUBSEQUENT INVENTORS

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	N	
Subhash Pundalik VERNEKAR	National Chemical Laboratory	
(type or print name of inventors)	Pune 411 008, Maharashtra, India	
.	Address	Indian
		Nationality
Ratnesh Kumar JHA	National Chemical Laboratory	
	Pune 411 008, Maharashtra, India	
	Address	Indian
		Nationality
Nalini Edgar JACOB	National Chemical Laboratory	
	Pune 411 008, Maharashtra, India	
	Address	Indian
•		Nationality
·		
	Address	
		Nationality
	Address	
		Nationality

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-Added Page) 16-3.2a

PATENT REEL: 015560 FRAME: 0350

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Record	led on		Reel Frame
1 1	1:	4 4 6 4 -	
ASSIGNE		and transfers to	<u> </u>
Council of			
And Indus	trial Resear	rch <u>I</u>	Rafi Marg
(type or prin	t name of ASS	NIGNEE)	Address
Indian			New Delhi 110 001, India
Nationality			
and the	successors	, assigns and legal represen	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete on	e of the following)
[x]	the en	tire right, title and interest	
[]			percent (%) interest for the United States
	and its	s territorial possessions	
•		(check the following box, if for	eign rights are also to be assigned)
r 3	1 !	-11	
[]		vements which are disclose	eding all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all ed in the invention entitled:
PROCES	S FOR PR	EPARING HIGH SURFAC	CE AREA CARBON
Name of	inventor(s)	Deepali Dattatray Wa	AGH, Girish Vilas ARABALE, Mahesh Prakash
KULKA	RNI, Imtia	z Sirajuddin MULLA, Vija	ayamohanan KUNJUKRISHANAPILLAI,
		ERNEKAR, Ratnesh Kur	nar JHA, Nalini Edgar JACOB
		(check and complete (a	t), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which	is found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)	
(a)			application executed on even date herewith
(b)	[]	-	application executed on
(c)	וֹ וֹ		ional application naming the above inventor(s) for
()		the above-entitled invent	
		[] To comply with :	37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an
			ning below, hereby authorize and request my
			below the filing date and application number when
		they become kno	
(d)	[X]		l patent application no. 10/814,857
		filed on March 31, 2004	
(e)	[]	International application	no. PCT//
(f)	[]	U.S. patent no.	issued issued ress to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
		patent maintenan	ace fees is being sent separately.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to
		claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

RECORDED: 07/12/2004

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the	date of execution of the application,	if item (a) was checked
Deepali Dattatray WAGH (type name of Assignor)	(X) Dogl Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) 5 25 0 L date of signing
Girish Vilas ARABALE (type name of Assignor)	(X) Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) 5 25 64 date of signing
Mahesh Prakash KULKARNI (type name of Assignor)	(X) A Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) 5 25 04- date of signing
Imtiaz Sirajuddin MULLA (type name of Assignor)	(X) AMULU Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) 5 25 04 date of signing
<u>Vijayamohanan KUNJUKRISHANAPILLAI</u> (type name of Assignor)	(X) X W Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) 5 25 84 date of signing
Subhash Pundalik VERNEKAR (type name of Assignor)	(X) Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) 5 25 01 date of signing
Ratnesh Kumar JHA (type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) 5 25 04 date of signing
Nalini Edgar JACOB (type name of Assignor)	(X) NE TOUST Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) $5 2504$ date of signing
(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, c	omplete the following information)	
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)	
	Title	
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization	n is necessary. If the assignment is n	otarized or legalized then

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 015560 FRAME: 0352